OP \$165.00 6247124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM709514

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lacrimedics, Inc.		10/29/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Medical, LLC	
Street Address:	815 Vikings Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6247124	ACCUFLO
Registration Number:	6125918	COMFORTTIP
Registration Number:	5399274	HERRICK LACRIMAL PLUGS
Registration Number:	5114376	LACRIMEDICS
Registration Number:	4828066	LACRIPRO
Registration Number:	3503049	VISIPLUG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222 Email: Iswaja@wck.com

Correspondent Name: WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KOEHLER P.A.

Address Line 1: 121 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Ims
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Ims/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0637

900676834

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

by and among

LACRIMEDICS, INC.,

SUMMIT MEDICAL, LLC,

and

THE SELLER PARTIES NAMED HEREIN

October 29, 2021

057977.001 \ 28703715v12 AmericasActive:15939002.13

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of October 29, 2021, is by and among Summit Medical, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("<u>Purchaser</u>"), Lacrimedics, Inc., a Washington corporation ("<u>Seller</u>"), and Herrick Family Limited Partnership, a California limited partnership (the "<u>Shareholder</u>"). Seller and Shareholder are referred to collectively herein as the "<u>Seller Parties</u>". Purchaser, Seller, and Shareholder are referred to collectively herein as the "<u>Parties</u>".

- (g) <u>Intellectual Property</u>. The name "Lacrimedics, Inc.," and "Lacrimedics" and any logos relating to any such names and all trade names, trademarks, service marks, Internet domain names, patents, copyrights (and any registrations with any Governmental Authority of, and applications for registration pending with respect to, any of the foregoing), trade secrets, inventions, invention disclosures, improvements, processes, designs, know-how, formulas, computer software, data and documentation and any other proprietary rights relating to any of the foregoing which are in any way connected to the Business, including those items described on <u>Schedule 1.1(g)</u> (the "Intellectual Property");
- (h) Other Intangibles. The Business of Seller as a going concern, and all of the customer relationships and related goodwill, if any, related to or used in conjunction with the Business;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written.

PURCHASER:

SUMMIT MEDICAL, LLC

By:

Name: Don Piero Title: Chairman

[Signature Page to Asset Purchase Agreement]

SELLER:

LACRIMEDICS, INC.

-DocuSigned by: Robert Herrick, 11 Name: Robert S. Herrick, II Title: President

SHAREHOLDER:

HERRICK FAMILY LIMITED **PARTNERSHIP**

By: R&R Herrick, LLC, its General Partner

By: Robert Hurrick, Il
Name: Robert S. Herrick, II

Title: Manager/Member

[Signature Page to Asset Purchase Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 02/21/2022